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Programme
Chamber OrchestraChamber Orchestra
Stairway to Heaven – J Page & R Plant, 
arr. S Skelly, transcribed by G Boardman 
Viva La Vida – Berryman, Buckland, 
Champion & Martin, arr. T H Graf &  
G Boardman 

Songs from MusicalsSongs from Musicals
Telly (from ‘Matilda’) – words & music by 
T Minchin 

CantoresCantores
Ain’t No Mountain High Enough –  
words & music by N Ashford &  
V Simpson, arr. A L’Estrange 

Community ChoirCommunity Choir
Words – music & lyrics by A Edenroth 

Joint ChoirsJoint Choirs
Harbour – A Tabbush 

Training CellosTraining Cellos
Ready Steady – R Bushman

Big BandBig Band
Moanin’ – B Timmons,  
arr. D M Blackmore 

Classical Guitars & Classical Guitars & 
Senior StringsSenior Strings
Gymnopédie No. 1 – E Satie,  
arr. P Chand 

Symphonic Wind Symphonic Wind 
BandBand
The Gazillium Music Machine –  
SMC Wind Band Students & I Gellis 

PART ONE

INTERVAL



PART TWO
Programme

INTERVAL

SoundboxSoundbox
Rocking All Over the World –  
composed by Soundbox

Concert OrchestraConcert Orchestra
Don’t Stop Believin’ – S Perry, N Schon & 
J Cain, arr. P Murtha

Brass EnsembleBrass Ensemble
No Time To Die – B Eilish & F O’Connell, 
arr. S Skelly 

Clarinet & Saxophone Clarinet & Saxophone 
EnsembleEnsemble
Exit Music (For a Film) – Radiohead,  
arr. D M Blackmore 

Double Reed Double Reed 
EnsembleEnsemble
Spanish Dance – M Moszkowski,  
arr. A Pugh 

Tuned PercussionTuned Percussion
Mamma Mia – ABBA, arr. J Lewis 

Contemporary BandsContemporary Bands
Sweet Child O’ Mine – Guns N’ Roses 



Chamber 
Orchestra
Efeosa Adeoye
Rochelle Al-Zibari
Crystal Atiogbe
Ava Berthoud
Cerian Bright
Liam Burns
Zackery Burrell
Ayanna Carr
Ignatius Carr
Zakaria Chouaib
Anya-Leah  
	 Cole-Wilson
Austin  
	 Cuming-Higgs
Oluwatofunmi 
	 Fakeye
Marina  
	 Gene-Edgehill
Matteo Ishac-Araya
Charis Jaques
Guilherme 
Juvenato Slawinski
Esme Keefe
Eli Keefe
Henry Kernthaler
Anja Kullolli
Camille Lapointe
Frank Lascelles
Alia Lavery
Giselle Luong

Nickie Lui-Vong
Shannah Mauger
Kelsie  
	 McDonald-Jones
Kyle  
	 McDonald-Jones
Isobel Murray
Tommy O’Sullivan
Olive Otchere
Tom Parkes
Aarian Rexha
Angelina Spinola
Giuliana Spinola
Esme Wasserfall
Leila Wilkinson
Coco Zatorski

Songs From 
Musicals
Roza Ahmed
Etta Dickens
Tobias Dowden
Maia Gavriloae
Malakhi Gene-
Edgehill
Alice Jarrett
Wilfred Karkut-Law
Gaia Kullolli
Lev Lukhanin
Nina-Mae  
	 Lujan Wood
Jazz Pacheco

Seth Taylor
Kai Tran
Leah Tran
Luna Trumpiskyte
Tanushë  
	 Ziesche Pacarda

Cantores
Cerian Bright
Etta Dickens
Olivia Gavriloae
Anja Kullolli
Shannah Mauger
Olive Otchere
Isaac Taylor
Kai Tran

Community 
Choir
Roza Ahmed
Cerian Bright
Ayanna Carr
Etta Dickens
Tobias Dowden
Malakhi  
	 Gene-Edgehill
Lev Lukhanin
Nina-Mae  
	 Lujan Wood
Isobel Murray
Oliver Murray
Jazz Pacheco

Performers



Performers
Seth Taylor
Kai Tran
Amy Xia
Coco Zatorski
Jackie Applebee
Liz Applebee
Olivette  
	 Cole-Wilson 
Andrea Deards
Peter Eadie-Catling
Steve Gilvin
Susy Gilvin
Paul Howick
Philippa Jordan
Steffan Kennett
Matthew Mauger
Andy Mossop
Tim Murray
Mary Straw
Rachel Taylor
Angel Zatorski
David Randall

Training 
Cellos
Woody Earis
Jorel Lamorena
Robert Randall
Amy Xia

Big Band
Jonah Bishop
Anaya Cole-Wilson
Joseph Logan
Asher Mauger
Katie Milaa
Rebecca Mossop
Barny Nash
Joseph Noble Stein
Lily Sentance
Isaac Taylor
Fione-Minna 
Ziesche Pacarda

Classical 
Guitars 
& Senior 
Strings
Max Cornell
Max Hales
Irene Jaques
Edward Lake-Porter
Lucian Luong
Theo Lujan Wood
Jacob Milne
Johnny Parker
Efeosa Adeoye
Crystal Atiogbe
Ava Berthoud
Zackery Burrell

Zakaria Chouaib
Austin  
	 Cuming-Higgs
Oluwatofunmi 
	 Fakeye
Matteo Ishac-Araya
Charis Jaques
Guilherme 
Juvenato Slawinski
Esme Keefe
Henry Kernthaler
Anja Kullolli
Camille Lapointe
Giselle Luong
Nickie Lui-Vong
Katie Milaa

Kelsie  
	 McDonald-Jones
Kyle  
	 McDonald-Jones
Aarian Rexha
Angelina Spinola
Giuliana Spinola
Isaac Taylor
Esme Wasserfall
Leila Wilkinson

Symphonic 
Wind Band
Electra Adigbli
Rochelle Al-Zibari



Jonah Bishop
Frankie Brogden
Liam Burns
Ignatius Carr
Anaya Cole-Wilson
Anya-Leah  
	 Cole-Wilson
Kirsten Demi
Maia Gavriloae
Marina  
	 Gene-Edgehill
Irene Jaques
Alice Jarrett
Kai Jeavons
Skye Jeavons

Eli Keefe
Anna Kennett
Leila Khelfaoui
June King
Gaia Kullolli
Frank Lascelles
Alia Lavery
Joseph Logan
Asher Mauger
Shannah Mauger
Rebecca Mossop
Barny Nash
Joseph Noble Stein
Tommy O’Sullivan
Tom Parkes

Sam Parkes
Lily Sentance
Seth Taylor
Luna Trumpiskyte
Freya Vaughan
Fione-Minna 
Ziesche Pacarda

Soundbox
Efeosa Adeoye
Anthony Beck
Joe Blackmore
Conor Gough
Dami Idowu
Iqra Jannatul
Declan Jenne-Cons
Ben Keating
Younes Moussaoui
Nicolas Outtara
Crystal Peasy
Giuliana Spinola
Saira Yasin

Concert 
Orchestra
Armina Abaci
Electra Adigbli
Mario Alejandro 
Arias Prada
Frankie Brogden
Kirsten Demi

Woody Earis
Olivia Gavriloae
Thomas Griffiths
Abram James
Kai Jeavons
Skye Jeavons
Anna Kennett
Leila Khelfaoui
Seanan  
	 Kikuchi-O’Neil
June King
Jorel Lamorena
Oliver Murray
Sam Parkes
Robert Randall
Thomas Randall
Amelia Rattray
Adam Rosier
Ibrahim Sockov
Ameliya Tikhonova
Freya Vaughan
Nathan Vaughan
Amy Xia

Brass 
Ensemble
Jonah Bishop
Alice Jarrett
Joseph Logan
Asher Mauger
Tommy O’Sullivan

Performers



Performers
Clarinet & 
Saxophone 
Ensemble
Frankie Brogden
Liam Burns
Anaya Cole-Wilson
Maia Gavriloae
Kai Jeavons
Skye Jeavons
Anna Kennett
Leila Khelfaoui
June King
Frank Lascelles
Barny Nash
Joseph Noble Stein
Fione-Minna 
Ziesche Pacarda

Double Reed 
Ensemble
Ignatius Carr
Isobel Murray
Tom Parkes
Sam Parkes

Tuned 
Percussion 
Ensemble
Electra Adigbli
Roza Ahmed
Tobias Dowden
Malakhi Gene-
Edgehill
Irene Jaques
Wilfred Karkut-Law
Gaia Kullolli
Lev Lukhanin
Nina-Mae Lujan 
Wood
Jacob Milne
Oliver Murray
Jazz Pacheco
Seth Taylor

Contemp-
orary Bands
Max Cornell
Olivia Gavriloae
Max Hales
Irene Jaques
Wilfred Karkut-Law
Edward Lake-Porter
Lucian Luong
Theo Lujan Wood
Jacob Milne

Olive Otchere
Johnny Parker
Tanushë Ziesche 
Pacarda

SMC Staff
Alice Barker
Steve Barbe
Lorenzo Bassignani
Jak Berry
Dave Blackmore
Greg Boardman
Raffy Bushman
Pranay Chand

Calina de la Mare
Daniel Gea 
Escudero
Shabnam Gould
Helen Ireland
Bernice Lee
Joseph Lewis
Michal Paker
Otto Willberg
Iain Wilson
Edouard Wood
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With thanks to:

All our students and families, parent volunteers, St Paul’s Way Trust School

THAMES’ Friends, English Chamber Orchestra Close Encounters, Little People Big Noise, 

THAMES tutors, Schools Plus and Arts Council England

Contact Details

Tower Hamlets Arts & Music Education Service (THAMES)

London Borough of Tower Hamlets, PDC, 229 Bethnal Green Road, E2 6AB 

Tel: 020 7364 0431

Email: thames.admin@towerhamlets.gov.uk

Twitter: @thames_music

Web: thames.towerhamlets.gov.uk
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